

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.

WRIT PETITION NO.8065 OF 2004

Udharam Ammumal Parwani, .. Petitioner

Vs

1. Union of India & ors. .. Respondents

Mr Y.S.Jahagirdar, senior counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr A.N.Samant, for respondent no.1.

CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.

DATE : 1st October, 2004

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

2. By consent, stand over to 26.10.2004. In the meantime, the interim order, which is in operation till today, shall remain operative till 26.10.2004.

. An authenticated copy of this order may be made available to the parties.

(D.B.BHOSALE, J.)