

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDIATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8065 OF 2004

Udharam Ammumal Parwani .. Petitioner.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.Ramrao Adik with Mr.Y.S.Jahagirdar for the
petitioner.
Mr.A.N.Sawant for respondent no.1.

CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.

DATED : 26TH OCTOBER, 2004

P.C.:

. By consent stand over to 2.11.2004. The
interim order to remain operative till then.

(D.B.Bhosale, J.)