

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDIATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8065 OF 2004

Udharam Ammumal Parwani .. Petitioner.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.S.P.Kanuga for the petitioner.  
Mr.A.N.Samant for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.**

**DATED : 2ND NOVEMBER, 2004**

P.C.:

. By consent stand over to 29.11.2004. The interim order to remain operative subject to condition that the petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.2,50,000/- in this court within one week from today.

**(D.B.Bhosale, J.)**