

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8065 OF 2004
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9397 OF 2004

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Udharam Ammumal Parwani

..Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Mr. Hitesh P. Vyas, Advocate, for the Petitioner

Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w. Mr. R. P. Ojha, Advocates, for the Respondents

Date: 2025.12.16
16:16:15 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 12.12.2025

P. C.

1. By consent of both the sides, stand over to **09.01.2026** under the caption "*For Directions*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)