

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8065 OF 2004

Udharam Ammumal ParwaniPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9397 OF 2004

Udharam A. ParwaniPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv Hitesh Vyas a/w Adv Chadrashekhar Yadav for the
Petitioner.

None for the Resp.

Mention

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)