

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8065/2004

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9397/2004

UDHARAM AMMUMAL PARWANI

..... PETITIONER

VS

UNION OF INDIA and ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Hitesh Vyas a/w. Adv. Chandrashekhar Yadav, Adv. Rasik Raut for the Petitioner.

Adv. T. J. Pandian a/w. Adv. T. C. Subramanian. Adv. R. P. Ojha for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17 FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :-

1) In both the writ petitions, Rule was issued on 20 December, 2005.

2) Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that however, the R & P was not called for.

3) Office remark shows that the R & P has not been received.

4) Call for R & P

4.1) Soft copy of R & P be sent by the trial Court to the High Court within 4 weeks from today.

- 5) The petitioner to file private paper-book within a period of six months from today. A copy of the same to be served on other side.
- 6) The parties to file compilation of the documents, short synopsis along with their preposition of law and authorities relied upon by them before the next date of the hearing.
- 7) Matters to come up on the Final Hearing Board in the week commencing from **30 March, 2026**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]